## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 14 March 2019

## Saminco International Achieves ISO 9001:2015 Certification

**Fort Myers, FL:** Saminco International has been awarded an ISO 9001:2015 certification for Quality Management System in the design and manufacture of electric traction drives and battery chargers for the mining and rail industry.

ISO 9001, as designated by the International Organization for Standardization (ISO), is defined as the international standard that specifies the requirements for a Quality Management System (QMS). It is used by organizations to demonstrate the ability to consistently provide products and services that meet customer and regulatory requirements. Saminco's mission is "to create delighted customers by providing exceptional products and service" and is what has constantly pushed and inspired this organization to improve their products and processes. One of the main tenements of the ISO certification is that an organization must continually work on improvement. Saminco has demonstrated that this mission is attainable and is a constant body of work.

"We continually remind ourselves of where we are and where we want to go. In order to serve our customers to the best of our ability in a market that is demanding, cutting edge and highly competitive, we *must* do more and do it better. Achieving this certification demonstrates how serious we take our mission," said Bonne Posma, CEO and owner of Saminco International. "Many thanks to our teams for their hard work and dedication each and every day to ensure quality control and continual improvement in our processes."

About Saminco International: Saminco has been a leading innovator in the design and manufacture of electric propulsion drives for off-road vehicles since 1992. The company started in the coal mining industry and has expanded into hard rock mining and other applications. Saminco International offers quality built products with full service and support, with offices in the US, South Africa, Australia, and Poland. Visit us at <a href="https://www.samincoinc.com">www.samincoinc.com</a> and follow us on LinkedIn and Facebook: Saminco International.

Barbara Rippy, Marketing Director Saminco Inc. 239-561-1561 brippy@samincoinc.com





This is to certify that

## Saminco Inc. (Saminco International)

10030 Amberwood Road Fort Myers, Florida 33913 United States

is registered in recognition of a quality management system demonstrated in conformance with

ISO 9001:2015

**Scope of Registration:** 

Design and manufacture of electric traction drives and battery chargers for the mining and rail industry

ANAB
A C C R E D I T E D

ISOMECITOZI

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATION BODY

Peter P. Kucan, Jr – Sr. Program Manager, Registrar Operations

Number: 11980 Issued: 07-Mar-2019 Expires: 06-Mar-2022